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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/7298

HR 7298
To extend the period for obligations or expenditures for amounts obligated for the National Disaster Resilience
competition.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Emergency Management
Introduced: Jun 22, 2020
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Financial Services, and in addition to the Committee on the Budget, for
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Financial Services, and in addition to the Committee on the Budget, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the
jurisdiction of the committee concerned.  (Jun 22, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/7298 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (8 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Armstrong, Kelly [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Jun 22, 2020

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Jun 22, 2020

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA Jun 22, 2020

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Jun 22, 2020

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jun 22, 2020

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jun 22, 2020

Rep. Wexton, Jennifer [D-VA-10] D · VA Jun 22, 2020

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jun 29, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Budget Committee House Referred To Jun 22, 2020

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Jun 22, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Emergency Management

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 4017 Identical bill Jun 18, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
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Summary  (as of Jun 22, 2020) 

This bill extends the deadline for National Disaster Resilience Competition awardees to utilize the program's funding until

September 30, 2025.

Actions Timeline

Jun 22, 2020: Introduced in House
Jun 22, 2020: Referred to the Committee on Financial Services, and in addition to the Committee on the Budget, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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